SSGMCE, Shegaon-444,203 Dist.: Buldhana
Fee Structure for the Admitted year: - 2023-24

« First Year Bachelor of Engineering (B.E.):

Particulars Open/Against OBC/EBC/ | VJ/NT/SBC/TFWS SC/ST
CAP/Institute Level | EWS/SEBC
Table:- 1 College Fees
*Tuition Fees 97,758.00 | 48,879.00 00.00 00.00
*Development Fees 11,242.00 11,242.00 11,242.00 00.00
Total College Fees 109,000.00 | 60,121.00 11,242.00 00.00
Table:2:- Other Charges for all Categories
#College Caution Money 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Student’s Insurance 701.00 701.00 701.00 701.00
SGBAU Enrollment Fees 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00
University Misc. Fees 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
University Exam. Fees 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00
Total 4126.00 4126.00 4126.00 4126.00
Total Fees Table 1 & 2 1,13,126.00 | 64,247.00 15,368.00 4126.00
. Direct Second Year Bachelor of Engineering (DSE)
Particulars Open/Against OBC/EBC/ VJ/NT/SBC SC/ST
CAP/Institute Level EWS/SEBC
Table:- 1 College Fees
*Tuition Fees 97,758.00 48,879.00 00.00 00.00
*Development Fees 11,242.00 11,242.00 11,242.00 00.00
Total College Fees 109,000.00 60,121.00 11,242.00 00.00
Table:2:- Other Charges for all Categories
#College Caution Money 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Student’s Insurance 454.00 454.00 454.00 454.00
SGBAU Enrollment Fees 125.00 125.00 125.00 125.00
University Misc. Fees 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
University Exam Fees 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00
Total 2879.00 2879.00 2879.00 | 2879.00
Total Fees Table 1 & 2 111,879.00 63,000.00 14,121.00 | 2879.00
« First Year M.B.A.
Particulars Open/Against OBC/EBC/ | VJ/NT/SBC/TFWS SC/ST
CAP/Institute Level | EWS/SEBC
Table:- 1 College Fees
*Tuition Fees 82960.00 41480.00 00 00
*Development Fees 9540.00 9540.00 9540.00 00
Total College Fees 92500.00 51020.00 9540.00 0.00
Table:2:- Other Charges for all Categories
#College Caution Money 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00
Student’s Insurance 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00
University Misc. Fees 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
University Exam. Fees 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 | 1100.00
Total 2634.00 2634.00 2634.00 | 2634.00
Total Fees Table 1 & 2 95,134.00 53,654.00 12174.00 | 2634.00
« First Year M.E.
Particulars Open/OBC/SBC/VI/NT/ SC
ST/Against CAP/ (Admitted through CAP and
Institute Level Scholarship holders )
Table:- 1 College Fees
*Tuition Fees 26007.00 00.00
*Development Fees 2993.00 00.00
Total College Fees 29000.00 00.00
Table:2:- Other Charges for all Categories
#College Caution Money 1000.00 1000.00
Student’s Insurance 234.00 234.00
University Misc. Fees 300.00 300.00
Total 1534.00 1534.00
Total Fees Table 1 & 2 30534.00 1534.00

*Fees are decided by Fees Regulating Authority, M.S., Mumbai and will be binding to all the admitted candidates for the
academic year 2023-24

# Refundable

@For BE and DSE_Immigration (Migration) Fees Rs. 1785/- will be charged extra for the students who passed HSC
exam/Diploma Exam other than Maharashtra State Board/MSBTE.

@For ME and MBA_Immigration (Migration) Fees Rs. 125/- will be charged extra for the students who passed
Graduation Exam other than SGBAU.

P : ,l‘!\
i) Sant Bajatian Nahers)
Collene of Engineering,Shegaen.



